
U.S. ROUTE 460 LAND USE AND CONNECTIVITY STUDY 
POTENTIAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS

ROANOKE COUNTY, VA - SEPTEMBER 2022
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NOTES: 
1. ITEM DENOTED WITH AN ASTERISK (      ) DENOTES IF ALIGNMENT GEOMETRY ALLOWS, A BIKE/PEDESTRIAN PATH SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN THE IMPROVED CARSON ROAD.
2. ITEM DENOTED WITH A DOUBLE ASTERISK (         ) MAY REQUIRE RETAINING WALLS, CRIB WALLS OR OTHER FEATURES TO LIMIT ROW IMPACTS.
3. VDOT DESIGN WAIVERS OR EXCEPTIONS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE SECTION AS SHOWN ABOVE.
4. SPECIFIC ALIGNMENT AND SAFETY MEASURES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED BY VDOT.
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